## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 3339/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.13714/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MODERN COTTON YARN SPINNERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH

CID(C)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3360 of 2013

(IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3840 of 2013

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3846 of 2013

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3855 of 2013

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

 $\texttt{S.L.P.(C)} \ldots \texttt{CC} \ \texttt{NO.} \ 3856 \ \texttt{of} \ 2013$ 

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. R.S. Pandiyarajan, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.24685-24719 of 2012.

(A.D. Sharma) (Renuka Sadana)

| Court Master | Court Master