SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27972/2012

T.NADU NEWASPRINT & PAPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP (Civil) No.28142-28146/2012 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.28251/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.28321-28323/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.31011-31013/2012

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.31008-31010/2012

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.28260/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.31420/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.33410/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.27944/2012

(With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.28445/2012

(With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.31069/2012 (With office report)

SLP (Civil) No.31072/2012 (With office report)

SLP (Civil) No.29050/2012

(With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.31073/2012 (With office report)

SLP (Civil) No.31076/2012 (With office report)
SLP (Civil) No.31077/2012 (With office report)

```
SLP (Civil) No.31078/2012 (With office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.30917-30919/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.31039/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.29777-29781/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.30164/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.30207/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.30213/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.30681/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.30774/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.33917/2012
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  order and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.31116/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.31119/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP (Civil) No.31541-31542/2012 (With prayer for interim relief
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP (Civil) No.34979-34981/2012 (With appln. For exemption from impugned judgment and office rep
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the
  impugned judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.34982-34984/2012 (With office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.34985/2012
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the
  impugned judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.34433/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.34986-34987/2012
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the
  impugned judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.34988-34989/2012
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the
  impugned judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.34990/2012
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and office report)
SLP (Civil) No.36765/2012 (With prayer for interim n
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
```

SLP (Civil) No.36844/2012

```
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.39040/2012
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the
  impugned judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.37195-37196/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP (Civil) No.39041/2012 (With appln. For exemption impugned judgment and off
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the
  impugned judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.37439-37440/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.37443-37444/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.37636-37637/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.37690-37691/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.37692/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.37741-37742/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.37816-37817/2012
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP (Civil) No.37822-37823/2012 (With prayer for interim relief SLP (Civil) No.30809/2012 (With appln. For permission to bring documents on record and permission
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list
  of dates and permission to bring additional facts and
  documents on record and permission to file additional
  documents and with prayer for interim relief and office
  report)
  SLP (Civil) No.30815/2012
  (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list
  of dates and permission to bring on record subsequent
  facts and documents and permission to file additional
  documents and with prayer for interim relief and office
  report)
  SLP (Civil) No.30822/2012
  (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list
  of dates and permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents
  and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim
  relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.37432/2012
  (With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates
and subsequent documents and office report)
SLP (Civil) No.37438/2012 (With appln. For permission
  (With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates
```

```
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.30273/2012
  (With appln. For permission to file lengthy list
  of dates and permission to bring on record addl. facts
  and doc. Subsequent to impugned order and permission to file additional
  documents and with prayer for interim relief
  and office report)
 SLP (Civil) No.34875/2012
  (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list
  of dates and permission to bring additional facts and
  documents on record and with prayer for interim relief
  and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.3649/2013 (With office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.3650/2013 (With office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.74/2013 (With office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.3653/2013 (With office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.3655/2013 (With office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.3614/2013
  (With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates
  and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
  office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.5273-5274/2013
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.5028/2013
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and office report)
SLP (Civil) No.5037/2013 (With appln. For exemptic judgment and office report
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.5038/2013
  (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.5039/2013
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.5041/2013
  (With appln. For permission to file SLP and exemption from
  filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.5042/2013
  (With appln. For permission to file SLP and exemption from
  filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.5043/2013
  (With appln. For permission to file SLP and exemption from
  filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)
  SLP (Civil) No.5044/2013
(With appln. For subsequent documents and exemption from filing O.T. And permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)
```

SLP (Civil) No.5046/2013 (With appln. For permission to file SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.8033/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.9114/2013

(With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.9117/2013

(With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.9121/2013

(With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.9122/2013 (With appln. For permissi and exemption from filing impugned order and office (With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.9123/2013

(With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.9124/2013

(With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.11915/2013 (With appln. For permission and permission to file add (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.12635/2013

(With appln. For permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.5841/2013

(With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and seeking permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.13160/2013

(With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file additional documents and permission to file Volume-II and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.9198/2013

(With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.12368/2013 (With office report)

SLP (Civil) No.12369/2013 (With office report)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ h

```
w.ecourts
```

SLP (Civil) No.12371/2013 (With office report) SLP (Civil) No.12372/2013 (With office report) SLP (Civil) No.12528/2013 (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. And permission to file additional documents and office report) SLP (Civil) No.12529/2013 (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file additional documents and office report) SLP (Civil) No.14016/2013 (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file additional documents and permission to file volume-II and office report) SLP (Civil) No.14017/2013 (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file additional documents and permission to file volume-II and office report) SLP (Civil) No.13974/2013 (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report) SLP (Civil) No.13975/2013 (With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report) SLP (Civil) No.17235/2013 (With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP (Civil) No.19007/2013 (With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report) SLP (Civil) No.36903/2012 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP (Civil) No.20532/2013 (With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report) SLP (Civil) No.20533/2013 (With office report) SLP (Civil) No.20494/2013 (With appln. For permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing O.T.and permission to file additional documents and permission to file volume-II and office report) SLP (Civil) No.20509/2013 (With appln. For permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. And permission to file additional documents and office report)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. K.C Dua, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr Darpan K.M. Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv. for

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. K.S Mahadevan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he In SLP(Civil) Nos. 27972, 27944, 28142-28146, 28251, 29050, 29777-29781, 30164, 30207, 30213, 30273, 30681, 30774, 30815, 30822, 30917, 31008-31010, 31011-31013, 31069, 31072, 31076, 31077, 31078, 31116, 31119, 31420, 31541-31542, 33410, 34433, 34875, 34979-34981, 34982-34984, 34985, 34986, 34988-34989, 34990, 36765, 36844, 37195, 37432, 37438, 37439-37440, 37443-37444, $37636 - 37637\,, \quad 37690 - 37691\,, \quad 37692\,, \quad 37741 - 37742\,, \quad 37816 - 37817\,, \quad 37822 - 37816\,, \quad$ 37823, 39040 of 2012 and 74, 3653, 5044, 5273-5274, 8033, 9114, 9117, 9121, 9122, 9123, 9124 and 11915 of 2013

> Service is complete All the respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, if any, as a last chance.

In all other remaining cases

Service is incomplete. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Served respondents may file counter affidavit, as a last chance, within four weeks'.

List on 9.9.2013.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

am