

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28321-28323/2012

SRI KRISHNA SMELTERS LTD.& ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) Nos.3649, 3650, 3655, 3614, 5037, 5038, 5039, 5041, 5042, 5043, 5046, 12635,13974, 13975, 17235, 36903, 20532, 20533, 20494, 20509,21500, 21358-21359, 26108, and 26109-26110 of 2013

Date: 15/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr.Mubashir Mushtaq,adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan,adv.

Ms.Hetu Arora Sethi,adv.

Mr.Ekansh Mishra,adv.

M/s Parekh & Co.adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.

M/s Temple Law Firm,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd....2

ITEM NO.46

-2-

In SLP(C) Nos.28321-323/12, 3614, 5043, 13974, 13975,13235, 20532, 20533, 26108 and 26109-110/2013, the respective petitioners are directed to remit the process fee and spare copy within four weeks as a last chance. Issue notice thereafter.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents in the incomplete matters.

List the matter on 1.04.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB