SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28321-28323/2012

SRI KRISHNA SMELTERS LTD.& ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) Nos.3649, 3650, 3655, 3614, 5037, 5038, 5039, 5041, 5042, 5043, 5046, 12635,13974, 13975, 17235, 36903, 20532, 20533, 20494, 20509,21500, 21358-21359, 26108, 26109-26110, 11242,11243, 11245, 11249 of 2013

Date: 01/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Dharpan, Adv.

M/s Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

M/s Temple Law Firm, Advs.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Uday

For Respondent(s)

UPON he Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C)Nos. 28321-28323/2012, SLP(C)Nos. 3614 and 5043, 13974, 13975, 17235/2013 and SLP(C)Nos.26108-26110/2013

The Learned counsel for the petitioners are present in SLP(C) Nos. 13974,13975 and SLP(C)No.26108-26110/2013. None for the respondents.

..2/-

Item No. 55

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that although by Order dated 15.1.2014 of this Court the learned counsel for the petitioners were directed to remit the process fee and spare copy within four weeks as a last chance, yet they have not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions. Await orders. thereafter.

SLP(C)No. 36903/2012, SLP(C)No. 20494, 21500, 21358-21359 and SLP(C)Nos. 11242,11243,11245,11249/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present in SLP(C) Nos. 20494/2013. None for the respondents.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C)Nos.3649,3650,3655,5037,5038,5039,5041,5042,5046, 20532, 20533 and

SLP(C)No. 20509/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioners are present in SLP(C)Nos.~5037,5038,5039,5041,5042,~5046,~20532,~20533,~20509 and 12635/2013. None for the respondents.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the service is complete as against the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected matters are get ready.