S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 6202/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.4921/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AMBASSADOR PALLAVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarthy, Adv. Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file SLP is granted.

 $\hspace{1.5cm} \text{Issue notice on delay as well as on special leave petition.} \\$

We make it clear that no interim relief is granted at this stage.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.24685-24719 of 2012.

[Geeta Ahuja] Sr. P.A. [Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master