IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO.6952 of 2014

M/s Sree Jayasoundaram Tex. Mills P. Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-VERSUS-

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th February, 2014 when the Court passed the following order:-

" Issue notice on delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition returnable after four weeks.

Tag this petition with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 24993 of 2012."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the four respondents on 8th March, 2014 by Registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from all the four respondents so far. A copy of show cause notice was also handed over to Mr. B. Balalji, Standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu but he has not filed vakalatnama/appearance so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 3rd September, 2014 filed application for stay and the said application has been registered as I.A. No. 3.

The Application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th Day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. K.V. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
 Lawyers Chambers,
 R.K. Garg Chamber Block
 Supreme Court, New Delhi.
- 2. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate, Standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3