SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35097/2014

S.S.D SPINNING MILLS, HTSC NO 97 & 179

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet

not filed the spare copy of the special leave petition for

issuance of show cause notice upon respondent No.1.

However,

four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to file the

spare copy of the special leave petition.

Upon receiving the

same, issue notice forthwith.

List again on 7.12.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.09.19 10:58:30 IST

Reason: