## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34982-34984/2012

M/S HINDUJA FOUNDRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for substitution of the name of the petitioner)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34979-34981/2012 (XII) (With appln.(s) for substitution of the name of the petitioner)

Date: 22-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pulkit Chandna, Adv. Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv. Ms. Uzmi Jameel, Adv. For Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.132901 and 132904 of 2017 are allowed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the application upon the respondent.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR