

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 11505-11539/2018

M/S SRI KRISHNA ALLOYS ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11540/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11541/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11542-11543/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11545/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11544/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11550/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11546-11549/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11551/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11557/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11552-11556/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11562/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11559-11561/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11558/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11564/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11565/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11583/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11586/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11563/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11598/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11585/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11566-11570/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11571-11573/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11577/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11578/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11579/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11580/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11592-11594/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11581/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11582/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11574-11576/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11596/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11601/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11590/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11591/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11595/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11584/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11587/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11597/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11602/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11599-11600/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11588/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11589/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11616/2018 (XII)
C.A. No. 11607-11609/2018 (XII)
(IA No.132901/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and)
C.A. No. 11604-11606/2018 (XII)
(IA No.132904/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and)
C.A. No. 11610/2018 (XII)
)

C.A. No. 11611-11612/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11615/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11613-11614/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11603/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11670/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11677/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11689-11690/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11620/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11691/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11617/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11648/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11644/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11618/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11650-11651/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11645/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11640/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11634-11635/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11623-11624/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11621-11622/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11638/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11625-11626/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11627-11628/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11629-11630/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11636-11637/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11631-11632/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11619/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11633/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11639/2018 (XII)

)
C.A. No. 11641/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11646/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11652/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11653/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11654/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11655/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11642/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11676/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11666/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11684/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11656/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11649/2018 (XII)
)
C.A. No. 11647/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11643/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11657/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11663/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11667/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11671/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11660/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11658/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11664/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11659/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11661/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11680/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11678/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11662/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11665/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11672/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11675/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11679/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11673/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11674/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11668/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11669/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11682/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11681/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11685/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11686/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11693-11694/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11692/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11683/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11687/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11688/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11695/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11696/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 11697/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 1630/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47952/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. P. V. Saravanaraja, AOR
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Abhishek Thukral, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.v. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K.v. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Monuj Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following**

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in respect of all the respondents in all the matters.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

pm